

Aliah University Technical Festival



AURA 2024

Elevating Innovation, Empowering Futures: AURA 2024

> AURA 2024, the muchanticipated Technical Festival of Aliah University, is set to ignite the spirit of innovation and collaboration.



26, and 29 February, 2024

Aliah University, New Town, Kolkata

ABOUT THE EVENT

The event will assist the students in exploring the possibilities of science, technology, innovation and entrepreneurship.

REGISTRATION PROCESS STARTS FROM **29 NOV 2023**

HIGHLIGHTS

- Deep research on multiple domains
- Recognize problems and ideating novel solutions
- Build prototypes
- Work with a team
- Pitch their ideas
- Exciting prizes for the top three winning teams

ALIAH UNIVERSITY'S RESEARCH ASPIRATIONS Aliah University Technical Festival



AURA 2024

Elevating Innovation, Empowering Futures

Honorary Guests

Chief Patron **Jb. M Wahab, IPS (Retd.)** Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Aliah University

Patron **Dr. Syed Nurus Salam** Registrar, Aliah University

Co-Patron **Prof. (Dr.) Sk Monowar Hossein** Dean, Faculty of Science and Engineering, Aliah University

Executive Members

P**rof (Dr.) Md. Mehedi Kalam**, Department of Physics, Aliah University

Dr. Samiran Sur, Dept. of Management & Business Administration, Aliah University

Mr. Jakir Hossain Molla, Training & Placement Officer. Aliah University

Mr. Asif Iqbal, Dept. of Computer Science & Engineering, Aliah University

TO INITIATE THE ENROLLMENT OF YOUR HARDWARE PROJECT, SCAN THE QR

REGISTRATION CLOSES ON 29 DEC 2023



NOTIFICATION OF SELECTION FOR THE PRELIMINARY ROUND FROM 2 JAN 2024

Aliah University Technical Festival



AURA 2024 Elevating Innovation, Empowering Futures

Organising Committee



AVARA

Organising Secretary Dr. Rumpa Saha Dept. of Electrical Engineering, Aliah University



Joint Organising Secretary Dr. Shamim Haidar Dept. of Mechanical Engineering, Aliah University



Convener Pallav Dutta Dept. of Electrical Engineering, Aliah University



Co-Convener Dr. Mukandar Sekh Dept. of Mechanical Engineering, Aliah University

TO INITIATE THE ENROLLMENT OF YOUR HARDWARE PROJECT, SCAN THE QR

REGISTRATION CLOSES ON 29 DEC 2023



NOTIFICATION OF SELECTION FOR THE PRELIMINARY ROUND FROM 2 JAN 2024



Aliah University Technical Festival





Elevating Innovation, Empowering Futures

Organising Team

SOUMYADIP MANDAL



MD RABIUL ISLAM SK



SAYEM SAMSUZZAMAN

SEFAT JAHAN



KAUSTAV CHAKRABORTY





MD ABDUL LATIF

SHOUBHIK KUMAR GUHA



MOHD SAJID SIDDIQUI





SOHAIL HASAN



SAYANI BANARJEE

LOCATION : ALIAH UNIVERSITY, NEW TOWN CAMPUS

CALL: +91 8350085905/ +91 7384307061



